RESOLUTION

(Municipal Facilities Cleaning Agreement)

At a meeting of the Town l	Board of the Town of N	New Paltz, Ulster Cou	unty, New York,	
held at the Town Courthouse, 23 F	Plattekill Avenue, in sai	id Town on the	day of	
, 2019, at	, 2019, at o'clock P.M., Prevailing time.			
The meeting was called to	order by Supervisor Be	ettez, and upon roll be	eing called, the	
following roll was taken:				
		PRESENT	<u>ABSENT</u>	
Supervisor Neil Bettez				
Council Member David Brownstein				
Council Member Daniel Torres				
Council Member Marty Irwin				
Council Member Julie Seyfert-I	Lillis			
The following resolution was offered by Council Member				
who moved its adoption, seconded by Council Member			_, to wit:	
WHEREAS, the Town of New Paltz Town Board has proposed to award pursuant to				
accepted bid a Municipal Facilities	s Cleaning Contract to	a qualified cleaning o	contractor for	
cleaning and related services for the town's town hall, community center, police department and				
justice court;				

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Supervisor of the Town of New Paltz is hereby authorized to execute and acknowledge on behalf of the Town a "Municipal Facilities Cleaning Agreement" in the form attached, a copy of which said agreement is available for inspection at the Office of the Clerk of the Town of New Paltz, 52 Clearwater Road, New Paltz, New York during regular business hours; and it is further

RESOLVED that the supervisor is hereby authorized to sign on behalf of the town such other and further instruments as are necessary to give full force and effect to the purposes and intents of this resolution.

<u>VOTE</u>	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member David Brownstein			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Marty Irwin			
Council Member Julie Seyfert-Lillis			

The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.